ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Department of Transportation and Infrastructure at pw.ordinance@denvergov.org by **12:00pm NOON on Monday. Contact Jason with questions.**

Please mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or		n Request	Date of Request: <u>1/13/2021</u>
1. Type of Request:					
	☐ Intergove	rnmental	l Agreement (IGA	A) Rezoning/T	Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation	on Appropria	ntion/Sup	plemental	DRMC Cha	ange
Other:					
	proves, amends, dedicates, et execution, contract amen				nd indicate the type of request: grant equest, etc.)
Approves Contract Exec System Phase 1, Contra		onstructio	on contract with B	T CONSTRUCT	ION, INC. for E. 16th Avenue
3. Requesting Agency	: Department of Transpo	rtation an	d Infrastructure		
4. Contact Person:					
Contact person with k	nowledge of proposed			erson to present iter	n at Mayor-Council and
ordinance/resolution Name: Lauren Wini	aan		Council Name:	Jason Gallardo	
	nen@denvergov.org		Email:	jason.gallardo@d	
in Jackson Street at Eas Avenue to Colorado Bo full roadway reconstruct Boulevard and Albion Street and the	at 17th Avenue that outfalls oulevard. Tunneling will be stion, full utility reconstruc	s into Ferre e required etion, and e bid will o Batavia	ril Lake. The new I to cross under Co- improvements to continue the system Place.	storm drain will explorado Boulevard. the existing systen meast from Colora	ne project will tie into an existing box extend via a 9'x9' box east in East 17th Work will also include a trash vault in on Batavia Place between Colorado do Boulevard along East 17th Avenue
7. City Council Distr	-	,	,		
8. **For all contract	s, fill out and submit acco	ompanyin	ng Key Contract	Terms worksheet*	*
	To be	completed	d by Mayor's Legi	slative Team:	

Resolution/Bill Number: RR21 0072 Date Entered: _____

Key Contract Terms

••		, ,	or Lease of Real Property): Construction		
Vendor/Conti	ractor Name: BT CONSTRUCT	HON, INC.			
Contract cont	trol number: 202056022				
Location: Dis	strict 8 & 9				
Is this a new o	contract? ⊠ Yes □ No Is th	his an Amendment? Yes No	If yes, how many?		
Contract Terr	m/Duration (for amended contra	cts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and <u>ar</u>	mended dates): NTP +365 days		
Contract Amo	ount (indicate existing amount, a	mended amount and new contract tot	al): \$14,020,708.43		
		Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount		
	Current Contract Amount	(B)	(A+B)		
	(A)				
	New: \$14,020,708.43	NA	\$14,020,708.43		
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date		
	New: NTP + 365 days	NA	NTP + 365 days		
project will tie via a 9'x9' box will also inclu Batavia Place Boulevard alor	into an existing box in Jackson Str east in East 17th Avenue to Color ide a trash vault, full roadway rec between Colorado Boulevard and ing East 17th Avenue to Albion Stre	eet at East 17th Avenue that outfalls into ado Boulevard. Tunneling will be requi onstruction, full utility reconstruction, Albion Street. Two alternates to the bid eet and then south on Albion Street to B			
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes If not, why not? Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? ⊠ Yes □ No					
Source of fun	ds: PRJ-10000902/72700/506110	00/PZ726, PRJ-10000902/72700/50611	100/PA776		
ELEVATE DENVER BOND:					
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBE SBE XO101 ACDBE 15%					
WBE/MBE/D	BE commitments (construction,	design, Airport concession contracts)	: 15.88%		
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? Garza Concrete Structures, Inc (7.27%), Chacon Paving, Inc. (8.61%)					
	To be	completed by Mayor's Legislative Tear			

Resolution/Bill Number: RR21 0072

Date Entered: